
FEE STRUCTURE  : U.G. PROGRAMME 2014, 2015 BATCH w.e.f. 
YEAR 2015-16 

(SEMESTER WISE FEE)  
(A) INSTITUTE FEE 

FEE HEAD ODD SEMESTER EVEN SEMESTER TOTAL 

TUITION FEE 16000 16000 32000 

EXAMINATION FEE 1000 1000 2000 

 STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, 

NASA, STUDY TOUR ETC.) 
1250 1250 2500 

SPORTS/GYM 500 500 1000 

REGISTRATION FEE 
 

0 0 

MEDICAL SERVICES 500 500 1000 

LAB/STUDIO FACILITIES 
 

0 0 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION 

SERVICES 
750 750 1500 

INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE 1250 1250 2500 

TOTAL 21250 21250 42500 

GROUP INSURANCE FEE 800 - 800 

GRAND TOTAL 22050 21250 43300 

 

 (B) ONE TIME FEES  

FEE HEAD ODD SEMESTER EVEN SEMESTER TOTAL 

 IDENTITIY CARD  500 

 

500 

ADMISSION FEE  1000 

 

1000 

TRAINING & PLACEMENT 

(MANNUAL, BROCHURE)  3000 

 

3000 

ALUMNI  1000 

 

1000 

STUDENT BLAZER  1500 

 

1500 

MIGRATION  500 

 

500 

CAUTION MONEY 5000 

 

5000 

TOTAL 12500 

 

7500 

TOTAL (A+B)  34550 

 

34550 
 

(C) HOSTEL CHARGE  

FEE HEAD ODD SEMESTER EVEN SEMESTER TOTAL 

HOSTEL FEE/ ROOM RENT 

INCLUDING SERVICES  6000 6000 12000 
 

TOTAL (A+B+C) APPLICABLE FOR FIRST YEAR  

HOSTELLLER  40550 27250 67800 

DAY SCHOLAR  34550 21250 55800 
 

TOTAL (A+C)  APPLICABLE FROM SECOND YEAR ONWARDS  

HOSTELLLER  28050 27250 55300 

DAY SCHOLAR  22050 21250 43300 

 

Note:  The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 



  

U.G. PROGRAMME (SEMESTER WISE FEE) w.e.f. YEAR 2015-16 

For the Existing Batches 2010, 2011, 2012 & 2013  
 
 

(A) INSTITUTE FEE   

(A) Institute Fee Odd Sem Even Sem (Rs.) 

1 Tuition Fee 14000 14000 28000 

2 Examination Fee  750 750 1500 

3 Identity Card   (One Time) - - - 

4 Caution Money (One Time) - - - 

5 Student Welfare/Activity 750 750 1500 

6 Sports Fee  250 250 500 

7 Enrolment Fee (One Time) - - - 

8 Migration Fee (One Time) - - - 

9 Student Medical Services  400 400 800 

10 Institute Development Fee 1250 1250 2500 

11 Internet Facility Charges / Library  500 500 1000 

12 Students Training & Placement (One Time) - - - 

13 Student Blazer - - - 

14 Alumni (One Time) - - - 

 Total 17900 17900 35800 

 GROUP INSURANCE FEE 800 - 800 

 Total 18700 17900 36600 

(B) Hostel Charges 6000 6000 12000 

 GRAND TOTAL 24700 23900 48600 
 

Note:  The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 

 

 

 

  



FEE STRUCTURE  : P.G. PROGRAMME 2014, 2015 BATCHES w.e.f. 
YEAR 2015-16 

(SEMESTER WISE FEE)  
 

FEE HEAD ODD SEMESTER EVEN SEMESTER TOTAL 

TUITION FEE 16000 16000 32000 

EXAMINATION FEE 1000 1000 2000 

 STUDENT ACTIVITY(NOSPLAN, NASA, 

STUDY TOUR ETC.) 1250 1250 2500 

SPORTS/GYM 500 500 1000 

MEDICAL SERVICES 500 500 1000 

LIBRARY AND INFORMATION 

SERVICES 750 750 1500 

INSTITUTE DEVELOPMENT FEE 1250 1250 2500 

TOTAL 21250 21250 42500 

GROUP INSURANCE FEE 800 - 800 

GRAND TOTAL 22050 21250 43300 

 

(B) ONE TIME FEES  

FEE HEAD ODD SEMESTER EVEN SEMESTER TOTAL 

 IDENTITIY CARD  500 

 

500 

ADMISSION FEE  1000 

 

1000 

TRAINING & PLACEMENT (MANNUAL, 

BROCHURE)  3000 

 

3000 

ALUMNI (Applicable in Second Year)  1500 

 

1500 

MIGRATION  500 

 

500 

CAUTION MONEY  5000 

 

5000 

TOTAL 11500 

 

11500 

TOTAL (A+B)  33550 

 

54800 
 

(C) HOSTEL CHARGE  

FEE HEAD ODD SEMESTER EVEN SEMESTER TOTAL 

HOSTEL FEE/ ROOM RENT INCLUDING 

SERVICES  6000 6000 12000 

 

TOTAL (A+B+C) Applicable in First Year  

HOSTELLLER  39550 27250 66800 

DAY SCHOLAR  33550 21250 54800 

 

TOTAL (A+C)  FEE FROM SECOND YEAR ONWARDS  

HOSTELLLER  28050 27250 55300 

DAY SCHOLAR  22050 21250 43300 
 

Note:  The mess expenses can be paid by the students directly to the vendor in advance. 

 

  



 

Fee Structure for Doctoral Programme (PhD. In Architecture/Planning)  

   

   

 

Institute Fee  In Rs.  

 
Enrolment Fee (One Time) 

Rs. 20000/-  

 

Annual Fee (2nd Year onwards)  
Payable in First month of subsequent year  

Rs. 15000/- 

 

Submission Fee of Thesis (Excluding Annual Fee) At the 
time of Thesis in submission 

Rs. 20000/-  

 


